





FINANCE COMMITTEE

The role of the finance committee is primarily to provide financial oversight for the Narayana College of Nursing.

#### Responsibilities

- Budgeting and Financial Planning
- Develop an annual operating budget with staff.
- Approve the budget within the finance committee.
- Monitor adherence to the budget.
- Set long-range financial goals along with funding strategies to achieve them.
- Develop multi-year operating budgets that integrate strategic plan objectives and initiatives.

# **COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

Sno	Name of the Member	Designation	Role
1	Dr.Indira. A,	Principal	Chair Person
2	Prof. B. Vanaja Kumari	Professor	Coordinator
3	Prof. Latha .A	Professor	IQAC Coordinator
4	Dr. S. Elizabeth Jasmine	Professor	NAAC Coordinator
5	Prof. Viji. A	Professor	Member

CONVENER



PRINCIPAL

Principal RAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524.003.

Award: (Higher Education Review Top 10 Nursing College - 2020) IAO (International Accrediation Organization (2020 - 2025))







# **RESOURCE MOBILIZATION COMMITTEE**

The Resource Mobilization Committee provides input and supports the resource mobilization strategy for Narayana College of Nursing in order to achieve the vision and mission.

#### **FUNCTIONS**

1. Ensure that funds flow for growth and development of Narayana College of Nursing.

2. Ensure alignment of the resources to the priorities in Narayana College of Nursing;

3. Consolidate and offer a collective voice which informs effective design and implementation of programmes supported by external resources;

4. Advocate for funding to Teaching Faculty and Non-Teaching staff for the professional development

5. Providing opportunities to participate in Workshop/Seminar/ Conferences

# **COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

Sno	Name of the Member	Designation	Role
1	Dr.Indira. A,	Principal	Chair Person
2	Prof. B. Vanaja Kumari	Professor	Coordinator
3	Prof. Latha .A	Professor	IQAC Coordinator
4	Dr. S. Elizabeth Jasmine	Professor	NAAC Coordinator
5	Prof. Viji. A	Professor	Member

CONVENER



PRINCIPAL

Principal NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524 003.

Award: (Higher Education Review Top 10 Nursing College - 2020) IAO (International Accrediation Organization (2020 - 2025))







# STAFF WELFARE COMMITTEE

The Staff Welfare Committee (SWC) is formed to contribute to a greater success of the Narayana College of Nursing staffs by promoting a positive and supportive work environment. The Staff Welfare Committee shall operate for providing a forum for open communication among staff.

#### **Objectives:**

The objective of the Staff Welfare Committee (SWC) is to keenly listen, communicate and recognize staff needs based on a foundation of the Narayana College of Nursing.

#### FUNCTIONS

- Ensure favorable working environment for all the staff members.
- Maintain high moral standards by looking after the needs of the staff
- Coordinate for benevolent facilities for the members of staff.
- Plan for general welfare activities for teaching and administrative staff.
- Build a healthy working environment and foster good relationship among the staff.
- Provide opportunities for attending various workshops, seminars, symposiums, and conferences conducted by various institutions and agencies in and outside the locality /region/state.







- Plan and organize regular programs and activities for the Faculty Development Programs (FDPs) / Faculty Improvement Programmes (FIPs) and Staff (Administrative)Development Programs.
- Organise staff motivational / recreational activities eg. Felicitations, Farewell.
- Maintain the records and file all the activities conducted and submit the same to the IQAC Committee.

# **COMMITTEE MEMBERS**

Sno	Name of the Member	Designation	Role
1	Dr. Indira. A,	Principal	Chair Person
2	Prof. B. Vanaja Kumari	Professor	Coordinator
3	Prof. Latha .A	Professor	IQAC Coordinator
4	Dr. S. Elizabeth Jasmine	Professor	NAAC Coordinator
5	Prof. Viji. A	Professor	Member

ONVENER



PRINCIPAL

Principal NARAYANA COLLEGE OF NURSING Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE - 524 003.

Award: (Higher Education Review Top 10 Nursing College - 2020) IAO (International Accrediation Organization (2020 - 2025))